1 LG 5925, LH 5925 / 21.04.09 e
	 Safety technique
	 Emergency Stop Module LG 5925, LH 5925
	 safemaster®
•	 According to
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
	 -	 Category 4 to EN 954-1

	 Standard type
LG 5925. _ _ / 60:		  with CSA-approval
Ordering example for variants
L_ 5925  ._ _  /60   PS    DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Type of terminals
					     without indication: terminal
					     blocks fixed, with screw terminals
					     PC (plugin cage clamp): plugable
					     terminal blocks with cage clamp
					     terminals
					     PS (plugin screw): plugable
					     terminal blocks with screw
					     terminals
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     G: Width 22.5 mm
					     H: Width 45 mm
	 Characteristics
M9926
20
I2 (A )2
60
80
100
64 A2
40
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T ( C)°

- current in contact pathsI , I , I , I1 2 3 4
 I = I + I + I + I2 2 2 2 2
1 2 3 4
AC 230V
4 contact path = 1A = 4x1 A = 4A
Max. current at 55°C over
2 2 2^
AC/DC 24V
Max. current at 55°C over
4 contact path = 1A = 4x1 A = 4A2 2 2^
Total current limit curve LG 5925 (Mounted without distance,
heated by units with simialr load)
M8893_c
- current in contact pathsI , I , I , I1 2 3 4
 I = I + I + I + I2 2 2 2 2
1 2 3 4
AC 230V
4 contact path = 4A = 4x4 A = 64A
Max. current at 55°C over
2 2 2^
AC/DC 24V
Max. current at 55°C over
4 contact path = 5A = 4x5 A = 100A2 2 2^
50
I2 (A )2
150
200
250 256 A2
100
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T ( C)°

Total current limit curve LG 5925 (Mounted with distance, with air circu-
lation)
5 LG 5925, LH 5925 / 21.04.09 e
Total current limit curve LH 5925
	 Kennlinien
Quadratic total current
M9684_b
100
I2 (A )2
300
400